

State Vs. Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.
FIR No. 140/2023
PS Saket

28.08.2023

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Naseem Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay Singh Chauhan.
Sh. Sanjog, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.

Heard. Record perused.

At request, now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **15.09.2023**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.08.2023