

**CNR No. DLST-01-008422-2023**

**SC No. 379/2023**

**State Vs. Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.**

**FIR No. 140/2023**

**PS Saket**

**15.09.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Rajat Pandit and Sh. Mridul Bakshi, Ld. Proxy Counsels  
for accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.  
None for accused Ajay Singh Chauhan.

Heard. Record perused.

Matter is listed for consideration on point of charge. Ld. main counsel for accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj is stated to be not present due to some personal difficulty.

Counsel for accused Ajay Singh Chauhan has also not appeared today.

At request, list now for consideration on point of charge on

**12.10.2023.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/15.09.2023**