

SC No.379/2023

State Vs. Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

12.10.2023

Present: Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused
Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.
Sh. M R Singh Sisodia, Ld. counsel for accused
Ajay Singh Chauhan.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.

Ld. Additional PP for the State has been assigned
the work of this court on sharing basis.

On the point of charge, arguments heard.

List for order on charge on 26.10.2023.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.10.2023