

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023

SC No. 379 of 2023

State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

26.10.2023

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld, LAC for accused Ajay Singh Chauhan.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.

Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to this Court on sharing basis.

Ld. LAC for accused has placed on record his Appointment Letter in respect of accused Ajay Singh Chauhan. Previous Counsel Sh. M. R. Sisodia stands discharged from the case.

Matter is at the stage of Order on charge, however, further clarifications are required as it is noted that Ld. ACMM has not taken the cognizance of the offence under Section 25/27/30 Arms Act.

Let Investigating Officer be summoned through the SHO concerned to appear in person on the next date of hearing and clarify on the aspect of sanction under Section 39 Arms Act.

List now for further consideration on the afore-said aspect on **06.11.2023**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/26.10.2023