

SC No.379/2023

State Vs. Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj and Anr

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

23.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjeev K Sareen, Ld. counsel for accused
Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj and Advocate Sh. R
Krishnaa Morthi.
Ms. Lakshmi Bidhuri, Ld. counsel for accused Ajay
Chauhan.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW/complainant is unserved with the report that she
has left the given address and her mobile number is found to be
switched off.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for accused
Kameshwar Singh that his bail application is listed before High
Court of Delhi for 11.03.2024 and if possible, the evidence of the
complainant may be recorded before the said date. Heard.

**Let IO/SHO concerned be notified to trace the
fresh address of the complainant and ensure her presence for
prosecution evidence on the next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for prosecution evidence on 04.03.2024 at
02:00pm.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/23.02.2024**