

**SC No. 379 of 2023**  
**State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 140/2023**  
**PS Saket**

**21.03.2024**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Ms. Lakshmi Bidhuri, Ld. LAC for accused Ajay Chauhan.  
Sh. Vinod Sharma and Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsels for accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.  
PW M. Radha in person.  
IO/SI Dinesh in person.

Two vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj. Same are taken on record.

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence. PW M. Radha is present today under the security as directed on previous date.

PW1 M. Radha has been partly examined-in-chief by State from 02:20 PM to 04:00 PM. Her further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is already 04:00 PM.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date fixed i.e. **22.03.2024**.

**SHO PS Saket is directed to ensure the safety and security of PW1 while her production in the Court on date already fixed i.e. 22.03.2024.**

**IO to appear in person on date fixed i.e. 22.03.2024 and also apprise the status of FSL Report.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/21.03.2024**