

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023

SC No. 379 of 2023

State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Ms. Anmol Kaur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Ajay Chauhan.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused
Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.
PW1 M. Radha in person.
IO/SI Dinesh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.
PW1 M. Radha is present today under the security as directed on
previous date.

PW1 M. Radha has been further examined-in-chief
by State from 02:00 PM to 03:30 PM. Her remaining
examination-in-chief is deferred for want of case property i.e.
blood stained clothes of the injured/witness which are yet to be
received from FSL. **PW1 M. Radha shall be summoned after
receiving the FSL Result in the present case.**

**Considering the fact that testimony of PW1 M.
Radha is already underway and sensitivity of the matter,
worthy DCP concerned is directed to obtain the FSL Result
in the present case as expeditiously as possible and report on
the next date of hearing.**

In the meantime, let **PW Ranjeet Singh**
(mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be

Contd....

:2:

summoned through the SHO concerned for 20.04.2024 at 02:00 PM.

Let PW Rajkumar Pachori (mentioned at Serial No. 03 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for 22.04.2024 at 02:00 PM.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **20.04.2024 at 02:00 PM and 22.04.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

Copy of this Order be also dispatched to the DCP concerned forthwith.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/22.03.2024