

SC No.379/2023

State Vs. Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj and Ors

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both the accused produced from JC.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused
Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj along with Advocate
Sh. Mridul Bakshi and Advocate Sh. Hari Shankar
Sharma.
Ms. Lakshmi Bidhuri, Ld. LAC for accused Ajay
Kumar.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Ranjeet Singh is served through whats app but not present. On telephonic conversation with Naib Prosecution, he has informed that he is in Uttarakhand and is unable to appear today.

PW Ranjeet Singh shall be summoned again at later stage.

IO/SHO concerned be notified to appear in person on the next date of hearing regarding status of FSL result.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. 22.04.2024 at 02:00pm.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.04.2024**