

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023

SC No. 379 of 2023

State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Anant Gautam and Sh. Mridul Bakshi, Ld.
Counsels for accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.
Ms. Lakshmi Bidhuri, Ld. LAC for accused Ajay
Singh Chauhan.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Ajay Singh Chauhan.
SI Subodh in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been furnished on behalf of
accused Ajay Singh Chauhan.

Ld. LAC for accused Ajay Singh Chauhan submits
that since accused has engaged a private counsel, she may be
discharged from the present case.

In view of the aforesaid, Ms. Lakshmi Bidhuri, Ld.
LAC stands discharged from the present case.

Report of DCP (South) received wherein it is
submitted that FSL Result of Biology Division, RFSL
Chanakyapuri is ready, however, the FSL Result in respect of
Ballistic Division is not ready.

SI Subodh is present who submits that
supplementary charge-sheet in respect of FSL Result of Biology
Division, RFSL Chanakyapuri shall be filed shortly.

Matter is otherwise listed for further prosecution
evidence.

Contd....

:2:

Process to PW Govind Singh received back unserved with the report that the said house could not be found and upon enquiry from the neighbours, they informed that they do not have any information about Govind Singh. The mobile phone is also switched off. This witness shall be summoned again in due course.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **16.05.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/15.05.2024