

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023
SC No. 379 of 2023
State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.
FIR No. 140/2023
PS Saket
15.05.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Anant Gautam and Sh. Mridul Bakshi, Ld.
Counsels for accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.
Sh. Pratap Prithender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
accused Ajay Singh Chauhan.
PW Sh. Akhil Chakravorty in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW3 Sh. Akhil Chakravorty has been examined-in-chief by State and cross-examined on behalf of accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj. His cross-examination on behalf of accused Ajay Singh Chauhan is 'Nil. Opportunity given'. He is discharged.

Now the case shall be taken up for further prosecution evidence as follows :

Name of PW	Serial No. in List of Witnesses	Summoned Through	Next Date of Hearing
Ranjeet Singh Dalal	02	SHO concerned	18.07.2024 at 02:00 PM
Adv. Sanju Arora	06	SHO concerned	19.07.2024 at 02:00 PM
Adv. Harbans Singh	07	SHO concerned	20.07.2024 at 02:00 PM
Adv. Asha	08	SHO concerned	22.07.2024 at 02:00 PM

Contd....

:2:

List now for further prosecution evidence on
**18.07.2024 at 02:00 PM, 19.07.2024 at 02:00 PM, 20.07.2024
at 02:00 PM and 22.07.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/16.05.2024**