

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023

SC No. 379 of 2023

State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

18.07.2024

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Anant Gautam, Sh. Mridul Bakshi and Sh.  
Mukesh Rawat, Ld. Counsels for accused  
Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.  
Sh. Jagdish Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Ajay Singh Chauhan.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence. PW  
Sh. Ranjeet Singh Dalal is absent despite service, however, it is  
informed by Naib prosecution that on telephonic conversation,  
this witness informed that he is out of station due to some urgent  
piece of work. **This witness shall be summoned again in due  
course.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date  
already fixed i.e. **19.07.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/18.07.2024