

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023

SC No. 379 of 2023

State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

19.07.2024

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.  
Sh. Jagdish Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Ajay Singh Chauhan.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence,  
however, no PW is present today.

Process to PW Sh. Sanju Arora, Advocate received  
back unserved with the report that the address was found locked.  
**This witness shall be summoned again in due course.**

Process to PW1 Ms. M. Radha received back with  
the report that she is lodged in Tihar Jail in case FIR No.  
543/2022 under Section 420/406 IPC PS Vasant Kunj.

**Issue production warrants against PW1 Ms. M.  
Radha who is lodged in JC in case FIR No. 543/2022 under  
Section 420/406 IPC PS Vasant Kunj for 22.07.2024.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date  
already fixed i.e. 20.07.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/19.07.2024