

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023
SC No. 379 of 2023
State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.
FIR No. 140/2023
PS Saket

20.09.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Niraj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ajay Singh Chauhan.
Sh. D S Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kameshwar
Singh @ Manoj.

**Bail Roster has been assigned to this Court vide
Office Order No. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313/
New Delhi dated 30.08.2024 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions
Judge, South District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.**

Heard. Records perused.

It is informed that PW Advocate Harbans Singh is
running in judicial custody in case FIR No. 367/2024 PS Govind
Puri.

**Issue production warrants against PW Advocate
Harbans Singh (mentioned at Serial No. 07 in the list of
witnesses) who is running in judicial custody in case FIR No.
367/2024 PS Govind Puri for next date of hearing.**

**Additionally, summons be also issued to PW
Advocate Harbans Singh (mentioned at Serial No. 07 in the list
of witnesses) for next date of hearing.**

Contd.....

:2:

Let PWs, namely, Sh. Ranjeet Singh Dalal and Advocate Sanju Arora (mentioned at Serial No. 02 and 06 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 18.10.2024 at 02:00 PM.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/20.09.2024