

CNR No. DLST01-008422-2023
SC No. 379 of 2023
State Vs Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj & Anr.
FIR No. 140/2023
PS Saket

18.10.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today
(Post Lunch Session).**

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj in person on
interim bail.
Accused Ajay Singh Chauhan in person on bail.
Sh. Anant Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused
Kameshwar Singh @ Manoj.
Sh. Niraj Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ajay Singh Chauhan.
PW Ranjeet Dalal in person.
PW Harbans Singh produced from JC.

Process to PW Advocate Sanju Arora received back
unserved.

As per the instructions of Ld. PO, put up for further
prosecution evidence on **30.11.2024**.

(Reader)
18.10.2024