

SC 379/2023

STATE Vs. KAMESHWAR SINGH @MANOJ AND ANS.

FIR No. 140/2023

PS Saket

17.03.2026

**Present:-** Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Sh. Naved Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Kameshwar Singh.

Sh. Tariq Hashmi, Ld. DCLADC for accused Ajay Singh Chauhan.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Ct. Ankit has sent his exemption request. Perused and request allowed.

Ct. Rajender is absent despite service.

HC Vasudev, HC Rajender, HC Niranjana, HC Ashok, HC Anil are present. However, they are discharged unexamined as regular Ld. Additional PP for the State is on leave today.

**Witness at serial no. 27 and 29 to 35 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH i.e. 13.05.2026.**

**Witness at serial no. 36 to 42 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH i.e. 14.05.2026.**

**Witness at serial no. 43 to 49 mentioned in the list of witnesses be summoned for the NDOH i.e. 15.05.2026.**

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 13.05.2026, 14.05.2026 and 15.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)

ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts

New Delhi/17.03.2026