

SC No.379/2023
State Vs. Kameshwar Singh and Ors
FIR no.140/2023
PS Saket
14.05.2026

Present: None for the State.
Both accused persons are present.

Matter is listed for further PE.

PWs HC Rajender, HC Niranjana Lal, Ct. Rajender and Ct. Ankit are present. However, they are discharged unexamined for today due to lawyers are on strike today as well as in the absence of Ld. Additional PP for the State.

List on date already fixed i.e. 15.05.2026 for further PE.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.05.2026